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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

STATE OF MISSOURI 9er 1, 2003
SeM
ONIES U s

) Case No. WR-2003-0500 Miyilic
In the Matter of Missouri American Water ) Tariff Nos. YW-2003-2012 Sion
Company’s Tariff to Revise Water and ) YW-2003-2013
Sewer Rate Schedules ) YW-2003-2014

) YW-2003-2015

WAIVER OF FILING OF DIRECT TESTIMONY
COMES NOW Intervenor, City of Joplin, and waives its right to file written direct testimony
with respect to rate design in the above caption matter. Pursuant to 4CSR 240-2.130 (7) (B),
Intervenor City of Joplin reserves the right to file rebuttal testimony with respect to rate design in

the above-captioned matter.
Respectfully submitted,

BLITZ, BARDGETT & DEUTSCH, L.C.

LA

JamesB. Dé’u’tsch, £27093

Mar¢H. Ellinger, #40828

308 East High Street

Suite 301

Jefferson City, MO 65101
Telephone No.: (573) 634-2500
Facsimile No.: (573) 634-3358

By:

%

Attorneys for Intervenor City of Joplin



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Copies of the foregoing Intervenor City of Joplin’s Data Requests was sent U.S. Mail,
postage prepaid, to Mr. Dean Cooper, Brydon, Swearengen & England, P.C., P.O. Box 456,
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-0456 and were sent via electronic transmission to Ruth O’Neill of
Office of the Public Counsel, Email address <roneill@ded.state.mo.us>, Jan Bond of Diekemper,
Shinners, Turcotte & Larrew, P.C., Email address, <jbond@dhstl.com>, Lisa C. Langeneckert of
Blackwell, Sanders, Peeper & Martin, L.L.P., Email address
<llangeneckert(@blackwellsanders.com>, Robert Johnson of Blackwell, Sanders, Peeper & Martin,
L.L.P., Email address <bjohnson@blackwellsanders.com>, Mark W. Comley, City Attorney of
Newman Comley & Ruth, P.C., Email address <comleym@ncrpe.com>, Charles Brent Stewart of
Stewart & Keevil, L.L.C., Email address <stewart499(@aol.com>, Jeffrey A. Keevil of Stewart &
Keevil, L.L.C., Email address <per594(@aol.com>, James Fischer of Fischer & Dority, P.C., Email
address <jfischerpc@aol.com>, Larry Dority of Fischer & Dority, P.C.,, Email address
<lwdority(@sprintmail.com>, W.R. England, 111 of Brydon, Swearengen & England, P.C., Email
address <trip@brydonlaw.com>, Dean L. Cooper of Brydon, Swearengen & England, P.C., Email
address <dcooper(@brydonlaw.com>, Stuart Conrad of Finnegan, Conrad & Peterson, L.C., Email
address <stucon@fcplaw.com>, Jeremiah Fennigan of Finnegan, Conrad, & Peterson, L.C., Email
address <jfennigan@fcplaw.com>, Leland Curtis of Curtis, Oetting, Heinz and Garrett, P.C., Email
address <lcurtis@cohgs.com>, Karl Zobrist of Blackwell, Sanders, Peeper & Martin, L.L.P., Email
address <kzobrist@blackwellsanders.com>, Diana Vuylsteke of Bryan Cave, L.L.P., Email address
<dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com>, on this 10" day of October, 2003.
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